HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Original House Bill No. 528 by Representative Cormier

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 17, change "one thousand" to "five hundred"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 19, change "two" to "one"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 2, change "five thousand" to "one thousand five hundred"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 2, line 5, after "for a" and before "or subsequent" delete "third" and insert in lieu
- 9 thereof "fourth"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 25, change "one thousand" to "five hundred"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 27, change "two" to "one"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 29, change "five thousand" to "one thousand five hundred"